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	TO:
	MSI SPERGEL INC. 
505 Consumers Road, Suite 200
North York, ON  M2J 4V8
Philip Gennis
Tel:	(416) 498-4325
Email:	pgennis@spergel.ca 

Mukul Manchanda
Tel:	(416) 498-4314
Email:	mmanchanda@spergel.ca 
Interim Receiver of Eveley International Corporation

	AND TO:
	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, Ontario  M5J 2T9

Ian Aversa
Tel: 	(416) 865-3082
Email:	iaversa@airdberlis.com  

Jeremy Nemers
Tel: 	(416) 865-7724
Email:	jnemers@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for the Interim Receiver of Eveley International Corporation

	AND TO:
	GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON  M5G 1V2
R. Brendan Bissell
Tel:	(416) 597-6489
Email:	bissell@gsnh.com 
Lawyers for the Applicant, Canadian Equipment Finance and Leasing Inc.

	AND TO:
	CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
6 Adelaide Street East, Suite 220
Toronto, ON  M5C 1H6

Gus Camelino
Tel:	(416) 306-3834
Email:	gcamelino@cglegal.ca  

Lawyers for the Respondent, Eveley International Corporation


	AND TO:
	
	CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9

Harvey Chaiton
Tel:	(416) 218-1129
Email:	harvey@chaitons.com

Lawyers for 2565698 Ontario Inc.


	AND TO:
	CANADIAN WESTERN BANK
Calgary Broker Buying Centre
285 – 4000 Glenmore Court SE
Calgary, AB  T2C 5R8

Dave Miller, Sr. AVP & Manager
Tel:	(403) 720-8960
Fax:	(403) 920-0204


	AND TO:
	
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel:	(416) 973-3172
Email:	diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 
Legal Service Branch
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5G 2C8

Kevin J. O’Hara
Tel:	(416) 327-8463
Email:	kevin.ohara@fin.gov.on.ca
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